
Attention Coal Miners! 

 
 

The National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH) will be offering black lung screenings at 
no cost to you in your area. The screenings help to detect black lung disease and will be provided through our 
mobile testing unit. We encourage all coal miners (current, former, surface underground, and contract) to 
participate. Screenings take approximately 30 minutes and include:  
 

• A health questionnaire 
• A chest X-ray 
• Blood pressure screening    
• A breathing test (spirometry)  

 

By law, screening results are confidential. NIOSH will provide each coal miner with their individual results. We will 
send you your results through the mail approximately 8-10 weeks from your appointment. 
 

Call 1-888-480-4042 or email cwhsp@cdc.gov to schedule an appointment. While walk-ins are welcome, we 
recommend scheduling your appointment to ensure a date and time that works best for you.  

 
 

For questions or more information: 
888-480-4042 | cwhsp@cdc.gov | NIOSH Facebook | @NIOSH Twitter 

LOCATION DATE TIME 
Walmart 
405 Murtha Dr, Waynesburg, PA 15370 Tuesday, April 16 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

MSHA National Mine Health and Safety Academy 
1301 Airport Rd, Beaver, WV 25813 

Tuesday, April 23 
Wednesday, April 24 

Thursday, April 25 
8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Pipestem Resort State Park 
3405 Pipestem Dr, Pipestem, WV 25979 

Tuesday, June 4 
Wednesday, June 5 

Thursday, June 6 
8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Mylan Park – MSHA Mine Rescue Contest 
500 Mylan Park Ln, Morgantown, WV 26501 

Tuesday, July 23 
Wednesday, July 24 

Thursday, July 25 
8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Craig Civic Center 
311 Tunnelton St, Kingwood, WV 26537 Tuesday, July 30 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Wild Things Baseball Park 
1 Washington Federal Way, Washington, PA 15301 Monday, August 5 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Wheeling Park 
1801 National Rd, Wheeling, WV 26003 Tuesday, August 6 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Holiday Inn Express & Suites 
2035 Southgate Pkwy, Cambridge, OH 43725 Wednesday, August 7 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Holiday Inn Express & Suites 
1101 Spring St, Zanesville, OH 43701 Thursday, August 8 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Mercer Mall 
261 Mercer Mall Rd, Bluefield, WV 24701 Tuesday, September 10 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Holiday Inn Express & Suites – Claypool Hill 
180 Clay Dr, Pounding Mill, VA 24637 Wednesday, September 11 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center 
1 Partnership Cir, Abingdon, VA 24210 Thursday, September 12 8:00 am–4:00 pm 

mailto:cwhsp@cdc.gov

